
Section Markup
PATRIOT BANK

Bid No. 34

Selected Sections: 09900 Painting, 09950 Wall Covering
Selected Typical Areas: 

Selected Areas: (unassigned), GROUND FLOOR PLAN, EXTERIOR, RCP, DOORS/FRAMES, MISC. DETAILS

Estimator: Job Status: PENDING

Job Class: Bid Date/Time: 10/17/2014  11:40:49 AM

Wage Type: Plans Date: Open 10/15/2014

09900 Painting

Quantity Unit Cost Total CostBid Material Mat. Cost Code

EXTERIOR PAINT 1.76 gallon 16.35 28.77EXTERIOR CORNICE FINISH PAINTED   LF, SUPER SPEC 
FLAT 183, (BM EXTERIOR CORNICE PAINTED LF)

EXTERIOR PAINT 0.88 gallon 19.35 17.03EXTERIOR CORNICE  PRIMER LF, SUPER SPEC EXTERIOR 
PRIMER 169, (BM EXTERIOR CORNICE PRIMED LF)

EXTERIOR PAINT 6.11 gallon 16.35 99.88BM  EXTERIOR LATEX  SF, SUPER SPEC FLAT 183 ( 1'  x 1' ), 
(BM EXTERIOR LATEX SF)

EXTERIOR PAINT 0.26 gallon 29.65 7.68LINTELS PAINT INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL, P28 ACRYLIC GLOSS 
ENAMEL, (BM LINTELS LF)

EXTERIOR PAINT 1.22 gallon 23.65 28.88PAINT PICKET RAILING, P22 URETHANE ALKYD ENAMEL 
DTM, (BM EXT PT PICKETRAILING)

EXTERIOR STAIN 11.31 gallon 27.45 310.56BM EXTERIOR  STAIN, BENJAMIN MOORE'S ALKYD 
TRANCLUCENT 326 ( 1'  x 1' ), (BM EXT STAIN SF)

FINISH 10.81 gallons 15.79 170.71P-1 LATEX CEILING W/STYLE, ECO SPEC WB  FLAT 373, (BM 
P-1 LATEXFLAT CLG W/ STYLE)

FINISH 3.72 gallons 13.99 52.02P-1 LATEX CEILING W/STYLE, ECO SPEC WB PRIMER 372, 
(BM P-1 LATEXFLAT CLG W/ STYLE)

FINISH 4.09 gallons 12.99 53.08WOOD BASE FINISH PAINTED LF, SUPER SPEC GREEN 
SEMIGLOSS 782, (BM WOOD BASE PAINTED LF)

FINISH 4.99 gallons 38.99 194.66WOOD CROWN TRIM PAINTED LF, ADVANCE SEMIGLOSS 
793, (BM WOOD CROWN PAINTED LF)

FINISH 0.94 gallons 38.99 36.62WOOD CHAIR RAIL PAINTED LF, ADVANCE SEMIGLOSS 793, 
(BM WOOD CHAIR RAIL PAINTED LF)

FINISH 1.38 gallons 38.99 53.61FINISH PAINT WOOD DOOR FRAME, ADVANCE SATIN 792, 
(BM WOOD DOOR FRAME  FINISH PAINT)

FINISH 0.13 gallons 38.99 4.87FINISH PAINT WOOD DOOR, ADVANCE SATIN 792, (BM 
WOOD DOOR FINISH PAINT)

LATEX 1.80 gallons 18.29 32.95LATEX SEMIGLOSS W/STYLE, ECO SPEC WB SEMIGLOSS 
376 ( 1'  x 1' ), (BM P-1 LSG W/STYLE)
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09900 Painting

Quantity Unit Cost Total CostBid Material Mat. Cost Code

LATEX 1.00 gallons 23.65 23.65FINISH PAINT  GATES, P22 URETHANE ALKYD ENAMEL DTM, 
(BM GATES)

MISC. COST 135.00 each 2.00 270.00FREIGHT COST,, (FREIGHT COST)

MISC. COST 11.00 each 10.00 110.00CAULK DOOR FRAME @ $10.00,, (CAULK DOOR FRAME @ 
$10.00)

PAINT 5.00 gallon 35.00 175.00STYLE PAINT TYPE LES,LF,LSG,EPOXY, MISC. FOR EXTRA 
STOCK, (BM GALLON PT 1 EA. LES LSG LF)

PRIMERS 9.83 gallons 13.99 137.48P-1 PRIMER W/STYLE, ECO SPEC WB PRIMER 372 ( 1'  x 1' ), 
(BM P-1 PRIMER W/STYLE)

PRIMERS 32.16 gallons 18.29 588.21P-1 PRIMER & FINISH COATS W/STYLE, ECO SPEC WB 
EGGSHELL 374, (BM P-1 WALLS W/STYLE)

PRIMERS 2.04 gallons 25.99 53.10WOOD BASE PRIMED, SUPERIOR PRIMER SEALER 046, (BM 
WOOD BASE PRIMED LF)

PRIMERS 2.88 gallons 25.99 74.95WOOD CROWN TRIM PRIMED LF, SUPERIOR PRIMER 
SEALER 046, (BM WOOD CROWN PRIMED LF)

PRIMERS 0.90 gallons 18.80 16.93Interior Wood Undercoater, ECO SPEC WB PRIMER 372 ( 1'  x 1' 
), (BM ACRY-PRIMER SF)

PRIMERS 0.35 gallons 25.99 9.15WOOD CHAIR RAIL  PRIMED LF, SUPERIOR PRIMER SEALER 
046, (BM WOOD CHAIR RAIL PRIMED LF)

PRIMERS 2.78 gallons 16.35 45.40EXTERIOR WOOD PPRIMER SF, SUPER SPEC FLAT 183 ( 1'  
x 1' ), (BM EXT. PRIMER SF)

PRIMERS 1.38 gallons 22.99 31.61PRIME  WOOD DOOR FRAME, FRESH START ALKYD 024, (BM 
WOOD DOOR FRAME PRIMED)

PRIMERS 0.33 gallons 22.99 7.66PRIME  WOOD DOOR, FRESH START ALKYD 024, (BM WOOD 
DOOR PRIMED)

SEALER 0.75 gallons 23.69 17.77SEAL  WOOD DOORS, BENWOOD SANDING SEALER, (BM 
WOOD DOORS SEAL)

STAIN & FINISH 0.75 gallons 23.69 17.77STAIN  WOOD DOORS, BENWOOD  INTERIOR  STAIN, (BM 
WOOD DOORS STAIN)

STAIN & FINISH 0.75 gallons 43.79 32.84VARNISH  WOOD DOORS, BENWOOD VARNISH SATIN C404, 
(BM WOOD DOORS VARNISHED)

2,702.84Net Bid Material Total:  

Total CostUnit CostQuantity Prod/DayWage TypeLab. Cost Code

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 12.00 EAOpen 10.00 29.60 355.20

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 2.00 EAOpen 5.00 59.20 118.40

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 38.88 LFOpen 120.00 2.47 95.89

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 241.96 LFOpen 125.00 2.37 572.96

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 483.92 LFOpen 150.00 1.97 954.93

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 8.79 LFOpen 35.17 8.42 74.00

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 817.18 LFOpen 400.00 0.74 604.71
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09900 Painting

Total CostUnit CostQuantity Prod/DayWage TypeLab. Cost Code

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 998.50 LFOpen 450.00 0.66 656.79

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 35.17 LFOpen 70.33 4.21 148.00

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 2,545.75 SFOpen 2,000.00 0.15 376.77

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 495.40 SFOpen 2,300.00 0.13 63.76

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 809.68 SFOpen 2,500.00 0.12 95.87

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 717.50 SFOpen 3,000.00 0.10 70.79

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 3,712.59 SFOpen 3,400.00 0.09 323.21

Apply Finish Paint (PAINT) 8,844.06 SFOpen 3,600.00 0.08 727.18

Apply Primer (PRIME) 12.00 EAOpen 10.00 29.60 355.20

Apply Primer (PRIME) 1,076.09 LFOpen 450.00 0.66 707.83

Apply Primer (PRIME) 46.09 SFOpen 1,800.00 0.16 7.58

Apply Primer (PRIME) 717.50 SFOpen 2,000.00 0.15 106.19

Apply Primer (PRIME) 247.70 SFOpen 2,400.00 0.12 30.55

Apply Primer (PRIME) 2,948.02 SFOpen 3,700.00 0.08 235.84

Apply Stain (STAIN) 18.00 EAOpen 12.00 24.67 444.00

7,125.65Net Labor Total: 

Material Labor Equipment Other Total

Section Totals 3,597.48 7,125.65 0.00 0.00 10,723.13

0.00327.04 0.000.00Profit %10.00 %0.00 %0.00%0.00 327.04

0.00297.31 0.000.00Overhead %0.00%10.00 %0.00%0.00 297.31

0.00PerDiem -- -- 0.00--

10,098.770.000.007,125.652,973.12Sub Total

0.00270.28 0.000.00Tax/Burden %10.00 %0.00 %0.00 %0.00 270.28

0.00 0.00 0.000.00Escalation %0.00%0.00%0.00 %0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Cleanup -- -- 0.00

-- 0.00----Supervision 0.00

0.00 0.00Stock -- -- 0.00

9,828.49Net Totals 7,125.652,702.84 0.00 0.000.00

--

--

--

0.00

0.00

--

0.00

0.00

%0.00

%0.00

%0.00

%0.00

0.00

Subs

0.00

09950 Wall Covering

Quantity Unit Cost Total CostBid Material Mat. Cost Code
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09950 Wall Covering

Quantity Unit Cost Total CostBid Material Mat. Cost Code

ADHESIVE 8.61 gallons 4.75 40.88Clay Base Paste, CLAY STRIPPABLE PRO 774 WALLPAPER 
ADHESIVE ( 1'  x 1' ), (BM CLAYBASE)

PRIMERS 5.02 gallons 17.91 89.91SIZING FOR WALLCOVERING, PREPRITE 
PREWALLCOVERING PRIMER ( 1'  x 1' ), (BM SIZING)

WALLCOVERING 45.00 LY 27.30 1,228.50VWC # 1 MV, 3', (VWC # 1 MV)

WALLCOVERING 90.00 LY 27.30 2,457.00VWC # 2 MV, 3', (VWC # 2 MV)

3,816.28Net Bid Material Total:  

Total CostUnit CostQuantity Prod/DayWage TypeLab. Cost Code

HANG VINYL WALLCOVERING (VWC HANG) 90.00 LYOpen 29.60 10.00 900.00

HANG VINYL WALLCOVERING (VWC HANG) 45.00 LYOpen 37.00 8.00 360.00

SIZE WALLS FOR VWC (VWC SIZE) 1,505.98 SFOpen 3,500.00 0.08 127.36

1,387.36Net Labor Total: 

Material Labor Equipment Other Total

Section Totals 5,310.36 1,387.36 0.00 0.00 6,697.72

0.00692.66 0.000.00Profit %15.00 %0.00 %0.00%0.00 692.66

0.00419.79 0.000.00Overhead %0.00%10.00 %0.00%0.00 419.79

0.00PerDiem -- -- 0.00--

5,585.280.000.001,387.364,197.91Sub Total

0.00381.63 0.000.00Tax/Burden %10.00 %0.00 %0.00 %0.00 381.63

0.00 0.00 0.000.00Escalation %0.00%0.00%0.00 %0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Cleanup -- -- 0.00

-- 0.00----Supervision 0.00

0.00 0.00Stock -- -- 0.00

5,203.65Net Totals 1,387.363,816.28 0.00 0.000.00

--

--

--

0.00

0.00

--

0.00

0.00

%0.00

%0.00

%0.00

%0.00

0.00

Subs

0.00

$17,420.85Grand Total: 
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